Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	,
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2014	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steigerwald Arzneimittelwerk GmbH		08/12/2014	GmbH: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer Consumer Care AG
Street Address:	Peter Merian-Str. 84
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4052
Entity Type:	aktiengesellschaft: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2608387	STEIGERWALD	
Registration Number:	2702814	IBEROGAST	
Registration Number:	3625870	STEIGERWALD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022936229 Phone: 202-331-711

Phone: 202-331-7111 Email: ' tm@novakdruce.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Jennifer Fraser

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, NW, 11th Floor Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1426-02198

file:///C:/Users/DONNA.MADDOX/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%20File... 10/2/2014

Assignment	Page 2 of
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Fraser
Signature:	/jf/
Date:	09/29/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment source=Executed Confirmatory Assignment	• •
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
ETAS ID: TM318350	

09/29/2014

Receipt Date:

Fee Amount:

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Steigerwald Arzneimittelwerk GmbH, a Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung

organized under the laws of Germany, having a business address of Havelstrasse 5, D-64295

Darmstadt, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the registered owner of the marks in Exhibit A

attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Bayer Consumer Care AG, an Aktiengesellschaft organized under the laws of

Switzerland, having a business address of, Peter Merian-Str. 84, 4052 Basel, Switzerland (hereinafter

"Assignee") is desirous to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the

goodwill of such business related to the Marks, and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor confirms that it

did on July 1, 2014, and does hereby, assign and transfer unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in

and to the aforesaid Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and

symbolized by the aforesaid Marks, and the aforesaid Registrations, and all rights to damages and

profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks, and the right to sue for and

recover the same.

Steigerwald Arzneimittel GmbH

Date: August 12, 2014

Name: Kristina Kersten

Title:

Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0123**

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration/Application No.	Registration Date
STEIGERWALD	U.S. Registration No. 2,608,387	August 20, 2002
IBEROGAST	U.S. Registration No. 2,702,814	April 1, 2003
LAIF	U.S. Registration No. 4,329,927	May 7, 2013
IBEROGAST	U.S. Registration No. 3,418,591	January 18, 2007
IBEROGAST	U.S. Registration No. 3,449,748	June 17, 2008
STEIGERWALD	U.S. Registration No. 3,625,870	May 26, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 09/29/2014